Form PTO-1594

05-09-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S	S. Patent	and	Trademark	Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 10171	0338 <u>▼ ▼ 2 ▼</u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Freed International, Inc. (Texas corp.) 8811 NW 23rd Street Miami, FL 33172 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No. 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: April 24, 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Marigold Enterprises Limited Internal Room 1103, Harbour Centre Tower Address: Street Address8_Hok_Cheung_St, Hunghom Kowloon HONG_KONG City:State:Zip: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Corporation-State Addresse is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Additional number(s) attached 🔲 Yes 💁 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: <u>Jerry R. Freed</u> Internal Address: <u>Freed International</u> , <u>Inc</u> .	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 8811 NW23rd Street	Deposit account number:			
40,00 02 Zip: 33172	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
no NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
Jerry R. Freed Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Sonature coversheet, attachments, and document: with required cover sheet information to:			
Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0022

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Freed International, Inc., formerly located and doing business at 3906 Sandshell Drive, Fort Worth, Texas 76137, and currently doing business at 8811 NW 23rd Street, Miami, Florida 33172, has adopted and used in its business the trademark and registration Go Bags and listed on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS Marigold Enterprises Limited, located and doing business at Room 1103, 11/F Harbour Ctr, Tower 2, 8 Hok Cheung Street, Hunghom, HONG KONG, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for ten dollars USD, is hereby acknowledged and Freed International, Inc., does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Marigold Enterprises, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark and the registration thereof, listed on the attached Exhibit A together with the good will of the business in connection with which the said mark is used.

FREED INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Bv

Jerry R. Freed

President/CEO

Date:

Attest:

Notary:

DELENA F. KNOX

Notary Public - State of Florida

My Commission Expires Oct 5, 2001

Commission # CC685568

RECORDED: 04/24/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0023